

Administrative Action Summary

Date	October 12, 2023
	·
Name	Benson Constantine
Licensure Status at Time of Incident	Unlicensed
Administrative Action	Administrative Penalty
Location	Quinte West
Regulation Description	Contravened an order relating to work to be done, or the removal of things used, in the installation, removal, alteration, repair, protection, connection or disconnection of any of the works, matters and things mentioned in subsection 113(1) as the ESA considers necessary or advisable for the safety of persons or the protection of property, contrary to ss.113(11) of the Electricity Act, 1998. Constantine was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of \$3,000.
Description of Contravention	Constantine owned a multi-residential property in Quinte West. The Electrical Safety Authority conducted an inspection of the property after being advised of concerns regarding the property's electrical system. During the inspection the ESA discovered a number of defects, some of which were identified as posing a risk to life and/or property. On January 19, 2023, the ESA issued Constantine an order to correct the defects, which were not addressed.
Additional Information (if necessary)	